Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-IV

No. Per (A-IV)-B(15)-3/79-II(2007) Dated Shimla- 2, the 18 February, 2017.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order that Smt. Prabha Rajeev, HPAS (2005) Additional Director, Tourism & Civil Aviation, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, shall hold the additional charge of the post of Additional Director, Language Art & Culture Department, in addition to her own duties, with immediate effect, in the public interest, till further order.

By Order

V.C. Pharka
Chief Secretary to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above, Dated Shimla-171 002, the Copy forwarded to:-

February, 2017.

- 1. The Principal Advisor to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 2. All the Additional Chief Secretaries to the Government of H.P., Shimla-171002.
- 3. All the Pr. Secretaries/Secretaries to the Government of H.P., Shimla-171002.
- **4.** The Secretary(LAC) to the Govt. of H.P. Shimla-171002, w.r.t. letter No. LCD-B(1)-2/2016 dated 27th December, 2016 for information.
- 5. The Director, Tourism & Civil Aviation, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171009.
- 6. The Director, Language, Art Culture, SDA Complex, Kasumpati, Shimla-171009.
- 7. Smt. Prabha Rajeev, HPAS, Addl.Director, Tourism &Civil Aviation, H.P., Shimla-171009.
- **8.** The Controller (Finance & Accounts), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-171002, for favour of information and necessary action.

9. Personal/ Guard file.

(Amarjeet Singh)
Special Secretary (Personnel) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh
Phone No. 0177-2622132
